
The South Miami Police Department’s Mission Statement  

“To deliver professional police services in partnership with the people 
we serve, in order to provide a safe and secure environment for all.”       

 

Rene G. Landa 

Chief of Police 

SOUTH MIAMI POLICE DEPARTMENT   

 

Police Chief Rene Landa has assigned his Command Staff an initiative 
called “Own a Zone”.  The City of South Miami is comprised of six 
zones and each zone has been assigned to a specific staff member.  
Each staff member will be the liaison for the citizens in that area and 
will be responsible for assisting them with police and community safety 
issues. This will be done by providing advice and/or direction for a 
remedy when concerns are brought forward.  
On the backside of this flyer, a map of our City outlining the specific 
zones and assigned liaison has been provided.  Feel free to make   
contact with them by the below means, to discuss issues, problems or 
to make an appointment for a simple meet and greet.  We look forward 
to working with you to create a more responsive police force and an 
increasingly safe and  secure community. 

 To Protect and Serve 

South Miami Police 
6130 Sunset Drive 
South Miami, FL 
33143 
 
305.663.6301  
24/7 Dispatch Line 
 
 
305. 663. 6337  
Chief’s Office 

           Command Staff 

Lt. Jesus Aguiar  
Zone 01 Liaison 
305.663.6309  
305.609.0772  
jaguiar@southmiamifl.gov 
 
 

Lt. Lisa Morton 
Zone 02 Liaison 
305.663.6302  
305.796.6454  
lmorton@southmiamifl.gov  
 

Capt. Larry Corbin 
Zone 03 Liaison 
305.663.6310  
786.368.6472  
lpcorbin@southmiamifl.gov  

Ofc. Al Alvarez  
Zone 04 Liaison 
305.668.2506  
305.970.0882  
aalvarez@southmiamifl.gov 
 

Capt. John Barzola 
Zone 05 Liaison 
305.663.6313  
305.796.6052  
jbarzola@southmiamifl.gov 
 
Lt. Ruben Rodriguez 
Zone 06 Liaison 
305.663.6322   
305.796.5087  
rrodriguez@southmiamifl.gov 
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